Revision History
128k x 8 BIT AS6C1008L
Revision	 Details	 Date
Rev	1.a	 Preliminary	datasheet	 Oct	2007
Rev	2.a	 Delete -35ns speed grade information Apr	2016
Alliance Memory Inc. 511 Taylor Way, San Carlos, CA 94070 TEL: (650) 610-6800 FAX: (650) 620-9211
Alliance Memory Inc. reserves the right to change products or specification without notice
AS6C1008L

AS6C1008-55TINL 128K x 8 2.7 - 5.5V 32 pin TSOP-1(8x20mm) Industrial ~ -40 C - 85℃ 55
AS6C1008-55STINL 128K x 8 2.7 - 5.5V 32 pin sTSOP (8x13.3mm) Industrial ~ -40 C - 85℃ 55
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
AS6C 1008 -55 X X N
Temperature
Range
I = Industrial
(-40 to + 85℃
Device Number
10 = 1M
08 = x8
Package Option
S=32 pin 450mil SOP
T=32 pin TSOP-1(8x20mm)
ST=32 pin sTSOP (8x13.3mm)
SRAM prefix
Access
Time
N = Lead Free
RoHS
compliant part
N L
super low power
AS6C1008L
Confidential - 14/15 - Rev.2.a   April 2016
128k x 8 BIT SUPER LOW POWER CMOS SRAM
Alliance Memory, Inc.
511 Taylor Way,
San Carlos, CA 94070
Tel: 650-610-6800